FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) RECORL OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	7-10-1998 TUS. DEPARTMENT OF COMME Patent and Trademark C
	100759798 v v
	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Robert H. Munson	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Sperry Marine Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Q Yes & No	Internal Addréss:
3. Nature of conveyance:	- D
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 1070 Seminole Trail
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Na.	me Charlottesville, VA 22901
· • Other	City: State: ZIP:
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
If this document is being filed together with a new application	eation, the execution date of the application is: June 22, 19
If this document is being filed together with a new application No.(s) 09/107/99	eation, the execution date of the application is: June 22, 19 B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/107/99	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/107/99	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) O9/107/99 Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Seymour Levine	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) O9/107/99 Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) ors attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) O 9/107/99 Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Seymour Levine	B. Patent No.(s) ors attached?
A. Patent Application No.(s) O9/107/99 Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Seymour Levine Internal Address: 9B Weavers Hill	B. Patent No.(s) ors attached? □ Yes □ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s) O9/107/99 Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Seymour Levine Internal Address: 9B Weavers Hill Greenwich, CT 06831	B. Patent No.(s) ors attached? □ Yes □ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s) O9/107/99 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Seymour Levine Internal Address: 9B Weavers Hill Greenwich, CT 06831 Street Address:	B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

Seymour Levine

Name of Person Signing

Signature

June 29, 1998

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Docket: SM01074

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to each in hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I Robert H. Munson residing at 107 Lupine Lane, Charlottesville, County of Albemarle, State of Virginia; hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over to SPERRY MARINE INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at Charlottesville, Virginia, and to its successors or assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to the improvements in APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR MOUNTING AN INSTRUMENT invented by me, and disclosed in Docket SM01074, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent therefor executed by me concurrently herewith, and in and to any reissues that may be granted thereon, and in and to any reissues that may be granted thereon, and in and to any application or applications which are continuations or divisions of the aforesaid application; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said SPERRY MARINE INC., its successors or assigns, as the owner of the entire interest in and to the same for its sole use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors or assigns.

AND, for the above named consideration, I do hereby further sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said SPERRY MARINE INC. its successors or assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in each and every country foreign to the United States, and do hereby further constitute and appoint said SPERRY MARINE INC. its successors or assigns, my Attorney, with full power to apply for and obtain Letters Patent in foreign countries, in its own name and right and interest, and to sell, transfer or otherwise dispose of the same and said right and interest; and I further convey to the said SPERRY MARINE INC. its successors or assigns, all priority rights resulting from the application for United States Patent; and I agree to execute all papers and give such testimony and perform such other lawful acts as said SPERRY MARINE INC., its successors or assigns, may require to enable it, or them, to procure Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and its title thereto.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on the day and year set opposite my signature.

Why fly 6/27/98 1998 (Signature) (Date)

State of Virginia)
County of Albemarle) SS:

On this <u>JJND</u> day of <u>JNN</u> 1998, before me personally appeared <u>Robert H. Munson</u> to me known and known to me to be the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

Sinda J. Knick Notary Public

(Notorial Seal)

PATENT REEL: 9286 FRAME: 0592